FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) COMB No. (%51-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

12-11-2002



SHEET NLY Docket No.:

1459-GEN

Tab settings → → → ▼		Ha 1001 1001	7 ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner c	102307939	d the attached original documents	or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Harrison Paint Corp.			
	.4.02	Name: <u>Harrison Paint Company</u>	
/1~	14-02	Internal Address:	, ė
Individual(s)	Association	Street Address: 1329 Harrison Avenue, S	.W.
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Canton</u> State: <u>O</u>	H_ZIP: 44706
☑ Corporation-State Ohio			
☐ Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☐ No	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limited Partnership	
Assignment	☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Ohio	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	•	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a d	
		designation is	_
Execution Date: August 29, 2002		(Designations must be a separate document from	
	and the second s	Additional name(s) & address(es)	s
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s	6)
фриссион (с)		655,729 1,901,401 1,345,426	,
		1,318,823 2,199,878	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes Ⅺ No	
5. Name and address of party to who	-	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	5
concerning document should be m	alled:	registrations involved	
Name: Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No.	35,352		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$1	40.00
Internal Address: SAND & SEBO	<u>DLT</u>	☑ Enclosed	
Aegis Tower, Suite 1100		Za Endioscu	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit a	count
		0.00	
Street Address: 4940 Munson Str	eet, N.W.	8. Deposit account number:	
		19-0083	
City: Canton S	tate: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>44718</u>		W
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
2/10/2002 GTDH11 00000227 655729			
1 FC:8521 40.00 P FC:8522 100.00	OP /		
9. Statement and signature.	-		
- \	belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy
of the original document.		11111	
Joseph A. Sebolt, Reg. No. 35,352	_ (h)	Nov. 12	, 2002
Name of Person Signing	77	Signature Da	,

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HARRISON PAINT CORP., an Ohio corporation having a business address of 1329 Harrison Avenue, SW, Canton, Ohio 44706, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest of the sundry trademarks listed in Schedule "A" hereto, and is the record title holder of said trademarks; and

WHEREAS through an Agreement of Sale dated December 20, 2000, HARRISON PAINT COMPANY, an Ohio corporation having a business address of 1329 Harrison Avenue, SW, Canton, Ohio 44706, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) purchased the entire right, title, and interest in said trademarks including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the corresponding registrations thereof as set forth on Schedule "A";

WHEREAS, **ASSIGNEE** desires to obtain the legal title to said trademarks; NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, **ASSIGNOR** by these presents hereby assigns, transfers, conveys, and sets over unto said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, titles, and interests to and under said trademarks throughout the world and the corresponding registrations thereof, set forth on Schedule "A", together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademarks were and are used, and all rights incident thereto;

Said **ASSIGNOR** hereby releases, assigns, and transfers unto said **ASSIGNEE** its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all rights, titles, and interests, claims and demands whatsoever said **ASSIGNOR** had in, to and by, under and through, said trademarks and corresponding registrations thereof, set forth in Schedule "A", including all claims for any and all past infringement thereof and the right to sue therefor:

ALL OF THE SAME to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives as fully and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0619

Assignment not been made.	
Executed at <u>Carton</u> , <u>O</u>	his 29 th day of august 2002
	HARRISON PAINT CORP.
ATTEST:	Name: Vice President Title:
STATE OF	
appeared Thomas w. See acknowledge the signing of the al	County, personally well known to me and bove instrument to be his voluntary act and deed alson PAINT CORP., for the purposes therein set
Witness my signature and Officia 29 th day of <u>August</u>	Seal at <u>Canton</u> , <u>Ohio</u> , this
FRANCES I. FAYE Notary Public, State of Ohio Stark County Wy Commission Expires 07-28-2007	Dianew D- Jaye NOTARY PUBLIC

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this

SEAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0620

ATTACHMENT "A"

TRADEMARK TRANSFER HARRISON PAINT COMPANY

DOCKET NO.	MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE REG.	OZ	REG. DATE
1459-AD	LOW SHEEN	72/029,070	4/29/57	655,729	12/17/57
1459-D	WONDER FLOW	74/532,914	6/3/94	1,901,401	6/21/95
1459-FF	WONDER GLOW	73/468,613	3/5/84	1,345,426	7/2/85
1459-GG	WOODEN SHOE	73/465,882	2/16/84	1,318,823	2/12/85
1459-Y	1459-Y VERSA-SEAL	75/374,893	10/17/97	2,199,878	10/27/98

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/14/2002 REEL: 002631 FRAME: 0621